- AI 100 4TH STREET ANNA NAGAR, CHENNAI, TAMILNADU-600040 

Loan Account Number 4030HL30246191 & 4030HL30245667 

Statutory Demand Notice u/s. 
13(2) Date & Amount 

Notice dated 12-Feb-25 Demand amount ₹. 77,23,152/- 

Outstanding Amount as on 
13.01.2026 

₹.86,09,498/- (Rupees Eighty-Six Lakh Nine Thousand Four Hundred and Ninety-Eight 
Only) as on 13/01/26 

Description of Immovable  
Property 

ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE PROEPRTY BEARING HOUSE NO.166 
ADMEASURING ABOUT 2064 SQ.FT. COMPRISED IN SURVEY NO.423/4 IN APPROVED 
D.T.C.P LAYOUT NO.23/2014 SITUATED AT JAMUNAMPATTU VILLAGE (VALLAM “B”)